Illinois law.

Section 40.120  Feeder Cattle Subject to Quarantine 

All female cattle of beef breeds over 6 and under 18 months of age from states that are not brucellosis class free under the Brucellosis Eradication Uniform Methods and Rules as approved by the United States Animal Health Association (P.O. Box K227, Suite 114, 1610 Forest Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23228, October 1, 2003) and the United States Department of Agriculture and/or 9 CFR 78.1 (2011) sold or released from a livestock auction market for feeding or grazing purposes are subject to quarantine (8 Ill. Adm. Code 75.130) and shall be reported on Form M-107 Revised to the Department following each sale or at the end of each week. 
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